

Lincoln Speedway 2024 Media Credential Request Form www.lincolnspeedway.com

Thank you for applying for media credentials at Lincoln Speedway. We appreciate your professional coverage of our events. Deadline for season media credentials is <u>February 8, 2024</u>. NOTE: Those given media credentials must be present to 10 or more events in 2024 or credentials will be suspended.

The deadline to submit a special event request is **one week prior to the date of an event**. **No exceptions**. Please complete the form below in its entirety.

<u>MEDIA OUTLET INFORMATION</u>		
MEDIA OUTLET NAME:		
MEDIA OUTLET ADDRESS:		
MEDIA REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME:		
PHONE NUMBER:	EMAIL:	
PRIMARY CONTACT/MANAGING EDITOR: _		

GUIDELINES:

Lincoln Speedway will review credential applications for working print, broadcast journalists and still photographers. Internet-only journalists will be considered on a space-available basis depending on the legitimacy and popularity of the website they are representing. Lincoln Speedway reserves the right to limit the number of media credentials issued. You must be 18 years of age or older to apply for a credential. Professional attire required.

Only photography outlet permitted to sell photos to the general public is the track photographer. The Lincoln Speedway media accreditation terms and conditions include (but are not limited to) the provision that any stories produced and/or still photographs taken at each event will be used for media purposes only and not for commercial use. Media credentials are not intended for those who sell photos or images for the purposes other than editorial coverage. If at any stage Lincoln Speedway reasonably suspects that photographic images are being sold for commercial purposes, your accreditation will be revoked without notice.

Credentials WILL NOT be issued to those involved in commercial ventures, unless written consent is obtained from Lincoln Speedway.

Conduct on social media towards race track, track officials and or divisions that is deemed inappropriate will result in your accreditation being revoked without notice.

MISC NOTES:

Please provide website if a media outlet runs your story or features one of your photos. These can simply be emailed to LincolnSpeedwayPA@gmail.com.

Photographers will be required to submit a public or private gallery to the track following an event. The gallery must be available for a minimum of 30 days. **Facebook galleries do not fall under these guidelines.** Submit gallery links or photos to LincolnSpeedwayPA@gmail.com.

Photographers and videographers who have made prior arrangements to submit content via another method may continue				
utilizing those methods.				
Lincoln Speedway retains the rights to use any content originating on speedway grounds for advertising or marketing.				
It is understood that all credentials will be used for the purpose for which they were issued, without exceptions. Violators of this policy will lose all credentialed access to future Lincoln Speedway events. Lincoln Speedway reserves the right to refuse media credentials to individuals on a case by case basis.				
I acknowledge that I have read the guidelines above and understand submissions of applications does not guarantee credentials. An email will be dispatched within one week of submission detailing the status of the application. (Please initial)				
PRINT NAME:SIGNATURE:				
DATE:EMAIL:				

Please return completed forms to:

Wayne Harper
wharper2@comcast.net
195 Mineral Drive
York, PA 17408

Lincoln Speedway Lincoln Speedway PA@gmail.com



2024 Lincoln Speedway Volunteer Waiver & Release of Liability

In return for being permitted to participate in Lincoln Speedway volunteer activities and related events, the undersigned Volunteer releases and agrees not to sue Sel-Wil Inc., dba Lincoln Speedway (herein after referred to as Lincoln Speedway) or its owner, officers, directors, employees, sub-contractors, sponsors, agents, and all affiliates from all present and future claims that may be made by me, my family, estate, heirs, or assigns for property damage, personal injury, or wrongful death arising as a result of my participation in any volunteer activities wherever, whenever, or however the same may occur.

I understand and agree that Lincoln Speedway is not responsible for any injury or property damage arising out of any volunteer activities, even if caused by their ordinary negligence or otherwise. I understand that participation in volunteer activities involve certain risks, including, but not limited to, serious injury and death. I am voluntarily participating in the volunteer activities with knowledge of the danger involved and I agree to accept all risks of participation. I also agree to indemnify and hold harmless Lincoln Speedway for all claims arising out of my participation in volunteer activities. I understand that this document is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the state in which volunteer activities take place and agree that if any portion of this Waiver and Release is invalid, the remainder will continue in full legal force and effect.

I represent that, to my knowledge, I am in good health and suffer no physical impairment that would or should prevent my participation in volunteer activities. I also understand that this document is a contract that grants certain rights to and eliminates the liability of Lincoln Speedway.

SIGNATURE OF VOLUNTEER:	DATE:	
PRINT NAME:		
MEDIA OUTLET:		
WITNESS:	DATE:	